## Welcome





Serving Hoosier Healthwise, Healthy Indiana Plan, and Hoosier Care Connect

## We're glad you're a member.

Here are three quick steps to help you get the most out of your plan.

Check your member ID card.
We mailed it separately.

Your ID card has your member ID number and your primary medical provider (PMP).



## Is the right doctor listed?

If not, activate your online account to change it. It's easy.

Activate your online account at anthem.com/inmedicaid.

Use your member ID number to set up your account. Now, you can do all this online:



Change vour PMP



Manage your prescriptions



Update your contact info



Send us a secure message

The website is your go-to resource for all your plan details. Get your member handbook, search for providers in your plan, and download the Anthem Medicaid mobile app.

You're all set.
Time to start
using your benefits.

With us, you get all this and more:

- ✓ Up to \$30 for completing the Health Needs Assessment at hns.anthem.com
- Doctor visits, including telehealth
- Labs and tests
- Prescriptions
- Dental and vision care\*
- Rides to the doctor\*

\*For members who qualify



## Get care when you need it.

24/7 NurseLine: Talk with a nurse anytime, day or night at 866-408-6131 (Hoosier Healthwise, Healthy Indiana Plan); 844-284-1797 (Hoosier Care Connect); TTY 711.

Do you need help with your healthcare, talking with us, or reading what we send you? We provide our materials in other languages and formats at no cost to you. Call us toll free at 866-408-6131 (Hoosier Healthwise, Healthy Indiana Plan); 844-284-1797 (Hoosier Care Connect); TTY 711.

¿Necesita ayuda con su cuidado de la salud, para hablar con nosotros o leer lo que le enviamos? Proporcionamos nuestros materiales en otros idiomas y formatos sin costo alguno para usted. Llámenos a la línea gratuita al 866-408-6131 (Hoosier Healthwise, Healthy Indiana Plan); 844-284-1797 (Hoosier Care Connect); TTY 711.

Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield is the trade name of Anthem Insurance Companies, Inc., independent licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. Anthem is a registered trademark of Anthem

Insurance Companies, Inc.